

Nottinghamshire Police and Crime Commissioner – Notice of Decision

AUTHOR:	Shivam Vadher (Procurement Graduate)	
TELEPHONE NUMBER:		
EMAIL ADDRESS:	Shivam.Vadher@Notts.Police.uk	
DECISION OR INFORMATION:	Decision	
DATE RECEIVED:*	14/06/2023	
REF: * (to be inserted by the OPCC)	2023.065	

TITLE: Dog Vehicle Replacement

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY:

Further to Decision Notice 2022.092, this decision is required to vary existing contractual arrangements for the conversion of 6 Dog Vehicles and the addition of rear view mirrors at a value of £99,470.

The 6 Skoda Superb Estate Sportline vehicles were purchased in October 2022 via the compliant Crown Commercial Services Framework RM6060 and since then, it has been determined the 6 vehicles require a full turnkey solution and the addition of rear view cameras.

INFORMATION IN SUPPORT OF DECISION: (eg report or business case)

In May 2023 a review was undertaken which determined the 6 Skoda Superb Estate Sportline Vehicles which were on order required a turnkey solution to ensure the vehicles can deal with many terrains and the weight of equipment/dogs.

During ordering in October 2022, due to supply issues, the rear view cameras were unavailable to order, these have since become available and will be added during the conversion.

Skoda has confirmed the delivery of the vehicles to the Force by 30th June 2023.

Nottinghamshire Police and Crime Commissioner – Notice of Decision

FINANCIAL INFORMATION

DN2022.092 approved the initial purchase of the vehicles at a value of £192,903

The addition of a turnkey solution and rear view cameras is an additional £99,470. This has been provided for within the fleet budget.

Signature: Chief Financ Officer	e REDACT	TED
Date:	23.06.23	

Is any of the supporting information classified as non-public or confidential information?**			No	X
If yes, please state under which category from the guidance**				
DECISION:				
 The commissioner is requested to approve the following variations: The addition of rear view mirrors at a value of £1,722 The conversion of the 6 Dog Vehicles at a value of £97,748 				

The total amount that requires approval is £99,470

OFFICER APPROVAL		
I have been consulted about the proposal and confirm that the appropriate advice has been taken into account in the preparation of this report. I am satisfied that this is an appropriate request to be submitted to the Police and Crime Commissioner.		
Signature: Deputy Monitoring officer	Mede	
Date:	26.06.23	

DECLARATION:					
I confirm that I do not have any disclosable pecuniary interests in this decision and I take the decision in compliance with the Code of Conduct for the Nottinghamshire Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner. Any interests are indicated below: The above request has my approval					
Signature: Nottinghamshire Police & Crime Commissioner	aroline Henry				

		Public Information
Date:	27.06.23	

** See guidance on non-public information